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of Commitments and Pl First Repleni t

The table on the following page provides a summary of the Instruments of Commitment
received thus far from Contributing Participants as well as the remaining pledges
outstanding. It shows that total commitments received thus far to the First Replenishment
amount to SDR 1,304.30 million. This is an increase of SDR 17.85 million over the
corresponding figure at the time of the last Council meeting in May 1995 and is
attributable to the contributions from Austria and Greece. As a result, pledges
outstanding have been reduced to SDR 111.50 million from the previous level of

SDR 129.35 million.

Total pledges remain at SDR 1,422.28 million. The following table provides the details
of those countries that have not yet formalized their pledges to GEF-1 through the deposit
of an Instrument of Commitment.



CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT FACILITY
GEF1: Status of Commitments and Pledges Outstanding

July 17, 1995

Contributing Participants

Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Canada

China

Cote d'lIvoire
Czech Republic
Denmark
Finland

France
Germany
Greece

India

Japan

Korea
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Pakistan
Portugal
Slovak Republic
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey

United Kingdom
United States

Other 1/

Pledges Outstanding 2/

Total Commitments and Pledges Outstanding

Total

Contribution
(SDR millions)

20.84
14.28
2.00
61.78
4.00
4.00
4.00
25.08
15.45
102.26
171.30
3.57
6.00
295.95
4.00
50.97
4.00
22.29
4.00
4.00
4.00
41.60
31.97
4.00
96.04
306.92

1,304.30

6.48

111.50

1,422.28

1/ Includes value of accelerated encashments not already included

above and new and additional contributions made to the GET

and expected to be available for GEF-1.
2/ Details on pledges outstanding (next page):



Country
Argentina
Brazil
Egypt
Ireland
Italy
Mexico
Spain

PLEDGES OUTSTANDING a/

(SDR millions)

3.57

4.00

4.00

1.71

81.86

4.00

12.36

Total 111.50

a/ Instruments of Commitment for these pledges have not been received



